Top 20 Averages in Wisconsin

Sarah Chaffee 88.30 Bernard Carley 62.65 Pam Aiken 55.50
Aleena Lepak 72.53 Eugene Pribnow 60.83 Lonny Trangsrud 55.43
Penny Steinke 70.20 Jim Larson 58.38 Ray Groskinsky 54.85
Jim Bilderback 70.02 Cliff Erickson 57.84 Ken Jaeger Sr 53.15
Larry Grabowski 66.39 Kerry Morris 57.40 Glenn Bogenschneider 53.00
John Meyer 66.17 John Nawrot 57.23 Veronica Groshek 52.67
Tammy Newkirk 63.32 Martin Papesh 56.85

Most Tournaments Played

Gerald Harris 63 Fred Lane 21 Richard Conrad I5
Ray Groskinsky 31 Mona Lane 20 Penny Steinke 14
Tammy Newkirk 27 Kalena Quaid 20 Jim Tollefson 14
Kerry Morris 27 Patrick LaBarge 20 Brenda Price 14
Eugene Pribnow 26 Joel Ramsdell 18 Cliff Shave 13
Bob Klingaman 26 Rayna Bauer 18 Scott Linhart 13
Kevin Brekke 25 George Dorn 18 Ron Studinski 13
David Volz 25 Bruce McLinn 17 Dobie Gutweiler 12
Dave Quaid 25 Al Holloway 17 Edwin Pulsfus 12
Dan Newkirk 25 Jerry Schroeder Sr 17 Jason Hatlan 12
John Meyer 24 Jim Bilderback 16 Zak Rodriguez 12
Jill Peterson 24 Bernard Carley 16 Sandy Anderson 12
Jim Menzel 23 Rowen Swick 15 Gary Glover 12
Jeff Gustafson 22 Tom Steinke I5
Rick Weller 22 Rich Brockway I5
Greg Smith 21 Lambert Narlock Il I5
Cadets Junior Boys Junior Girls

Conner Kildahl 2782 3 Bradley Benzing 35.68 3 Lillyan Kildahl 2272 3
Aiden Weller 1750 6 Zarek Nawrot 3333 4 Felicity Wiese 6.66 5
Alan Edwards 6.67 I Brandon Benzing 33.14 4 Destiny Swenson 240 2
Sequoia Wiese 464 6 Jedidiah Sowatzke 33.03 4
Owen Prasalowicz 4.17 I Blake Benzing 31.79 |
Josie Boehm 2.78 I Zach Secord 2129 7

Tory Weller 1517 2

Mason Chambers 1323 2

Gavin Wiese 10.86 6

Stuart Goldsmith 281 2
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Pam Aiken
Veronica Groshek
Mona Lane
Linda Roeber
Glenda Lawver
Jill Peterson
Cindy Castellano
Susie Erickson
Toni Sloper
Donna Bergquam
Dobie Gutweiler
Tegwin Case
Kalena Quaid
Tianna Lincoln

Jim Bilderback
Larry Grabowski
Jlohn Meyer
Bernard Carley
Eugene Pribnow
Cliff Erickson
Kerry Morris
Martin Papesh
Ray Groskinsky
Ken Jaeger Sr

Glenn Bogenschneider

Rowen Swick
Dick Perkins
Bruce Mclinn
Curt Panfil
Steve Mielke
Bob Klingaman
Dennis Wegner
lim Tollefson
Jerry Niemuth

Womens, Average, # of Tournaments

88.3
72.53
70.2
63.32
55.5
52.67
52.03
51.17
49.33
48.73
47.68
41.43
39.18
38.75
35.29
34.5
33.28
3313

10
5
14
27
2
9
20
7
4
24

Rayna Bauer
Jane Smith
Brenda Price
Rondi Mengelt
Marianna Seep
Kari David
Melanie Kasun
Tonya Kaulum
Dee Esberner
Theresa Vlach
Kim Peterson
Heather Sowatzke
Mary Thompson
Barb Peters

Bev Hans

Sandy Anderson
Karen Molitor
Mary Sue Morris

33.06
329
30.83
30.59
29.5
28.86
28.68
28.45
26.67
25.83
25.54
25.51
25.27
24.52
243
24.21
23.22
23.03

18
7

i A PV ¥, R N (VI SRy OVIR T« Ry

[
MI—"'N

Tava Cook

April Kaczor

Cassi Williams
Tricia-Ryan Tellier
Kim Briggs

Gloria Smith
Stephanie Morgese
Karen Henkel

Pat Kaczor

Barb Ramquist
Brenda Rice
Jillian Jordan

Lilli Young

Beth Prasalowicz
Korinne Wiese
Rebecca Hoeffer
Carol Zervic

Elders, Average, # of Tournaments

70.02
66.39
66.17
62.65
60.83
57.84
57.40
56.85
54.85
53.15
53.00
50.78
48.20
46.78
46.68
46.07
45.88
4391
43.83
43.09

16
10
24
16
26
10
27
6
31
11
6
15
6
17

26

14
8

Donald Lammers
Galen Kozel

Tom Leair

Wally Grulkowski
Al Holloway
Ralph Marthaler
John Drexler
Josh Gibson
Dave Leckwee
Joel Ramsdell
Kevin Brekke
Roger Anderson
Jerry Schroeder Sr
David Carter
Tom Steinke
George Dorn

Jim Menzel

John Secord

Ed Bonebright
Dale Matteson

40.50
39.67
38.06
37.84
36.72
36.72
35.69
35.64
35.38
35.00
34.57
34.38
34.25
32.97
31.26
30.50
28.02
27.54
26.85
25.81

4
A
2
7

Jack Zane

Ken Bentzler
Mark Matzke
Ken Davison
Larry Danielson
Richard Conrad
Dan Bloom
Terry Stermberg
Harold Ballmann
Pat Simmons
Don Goldsmith
Stan Fredrickson
Kenneth Wery
Reese Geier
Robert Lawrence
David Tellier
Steve Wiegert
Wayne Franzen
Jim Berdan

John Resch

21.98
19.11
17.14
16.95
14.73
13.28
13.13
11.42
8.78
8.69
5.79
5.00
5.00
3.87
3.36
3.03
1.92

24.38
23.76
23.75
23.57
23.21
22.65
21.25
2061
20.00
20.00
18.75
18.36
17.69
17.36
17.29
16.67
15.24
9.58

8.68

7.00

= R R N0 R N R W = RN

MW W W

[
%]

=R R W B W WU = e e e



